BEFORE THE FLORIDA PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION

In re: Application for general rate increase by § DOCKET NO. 080695-WU
Peoples Water Service Company of Florida, | ORDER NO. PSC-09-0537A-PCO-WU
Inc. ISSUED: September 1, 2009

AMENDATORY ORDER

BY THE COMMISSION:

On August 4, 2009, Order No. PSC-09-0537-PCO-WU was issued in Docket No.
080695-WU, suspending proposed final rates and approving interim rates subject to refund. Two
scrivener’s errors were discovered in this Order. To correct the first scrivener’s error, on page
five of the Order, the word “wastewater” in the first sentence of the second full paragraph is
hereby amended to read “water.” To correct the second scrivener’s error, the attached Schedule
3-A is hereby inserted into the Order between Schedule No. 2 and Schedule 3-B.

Based on the foregoing, it is

ORDERED by the Florida Public Service Commission that Order No. PSC-09-0537-
PCO-WU is hereby amended as set forth in the body of this Order. It is further

ORDERED that Order No. PSC-09-0537-PCO-WU is affirmed in all other respects.

By ORDER of the Florida Public Service Commission this _1st day of September, 2009.

il

ANN COLE
Commission Clerk

(SEAL)

ELS

DOCUMENT KNUMPER-DATE
29066 stp-1 &

e o
FPSC-COMMISSION CLirn




ORDER NO. PSC-09-0537A-PCO-WU
DOCKET NO. 080695-WU
PAGE 2

Peoples Water Service Company of Florida, Inc.
Statement of Water Operations
Test Year Ended 12/31/08

1 Operating Revenues: $3,048,381 $368,780
Operating Expenses

2 Operation & Maintenance $2,223,816 30
3 Depreciation 466,949 [+
4 Amortization {95,500) 0
5 Taxes Other Than income 303,861 16,595
6 Income Taxes 74822 111,303
7 Total Operating Expense 2973748 127,988
8 Operating Income $74,633 $240,792
9 Rate Base $3.046279
10 Rate of Return 2.10%

$3.417,161  ($351,033)
2,223,818 o
466,949 o
{95,500) 6
320,456 (15,796)
186,015 126,049
3,101,736 (141,845
§3154256  ($200,188)
$3.548.279
8.89%

$3,066,128

2.223,816

466,949

{95,500)

304,660

59.966

2,858,801

$106,237

£3.556.084

2.99%

Schedule No. 3-A
Docket No. 08069

12,781
102,070
114,851

$169,177

5-WU

$3,350,156

2,223,818
466,948
{95,500)
317,441
162,037

3,074,742

$275,414

$3.080.084

7.74%




